04-22-2008 I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECC 103498004 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ⊓ Yes CapitalSource Finance LLC Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? **✓** No Name: Corrpro Companies, Inc. Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 1090 Enterprise Drive Corporation- State: City: Medina ✓ Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u> State: Ohio Citizenship (see guidelines)_ Zip: 44256 Country: USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🏻 Yes 🗸 No Association Citizenship __ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) April 10, 2008 ✓ Corporation Citizenship Ohio Assignment Merger _ Other Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ✓ Other Termination and Release of Security (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Schedule I. (1374416: 2501468: 1175950: . Additional sheet(s) attached? ✓ Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): See attached Schedule I. (Anode-Crete; CCI (logo); Centap;) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 24 registrations involved: Name: Julie H. Cooper 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: c/o Vinson & Elkins L.L.P Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 ✓ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: <u>Dallas</u> a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: Texas Expiration Date Phone Number: 214-220-7919 ount Number 04/21/2008 MJAMAI b. Deposit Acq Fax Number: <u>214-999-7919</u> 00000032 1374416 Authorized User Name Email Address: _jucooper@velaw.com

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Julie H. Cooper

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature:

4/18/2008 Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

575.00 ÖP

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Anode-Crete	1374416	12/10/85
CCI (logo)	2501468	10/30/01
Centap	1175950	11/03/81
Concor	1342115	06/24/83
Consulex Base.Coat	2035674	02/04/97
Corrpower	2449774	05/08/01
Corrpro	2545934	03/12/02
Corrspection	2506722	11/13/01
CPL	1287374	7/24/84
For Every Corner of Your World	2467102	7/10/01
Harco	839479	11/28/67
Harco	847175	04/02/68
Hirda	1174008	10/20/81
LC	1542313	06/06/89
MTCF	1966521	04/09/96
Pass	1293962	09/11/84
Pedicell	1275534	04/24/84
(may be allowed to lapse upon expiration date of 04/24/04)		
Permacell	1105957	11/14/78
Permanode	2419249	01/09/01
Platinode	1494875	07/05/88
Seawrap	1510965	11/01/88
T.A.S.C.	972251	11/06/73
Tank-Pak	1536295	04/25/89
MTCF (Japan)	4390761	06/09/00
Tank-Pak (Japan)	4416208	09/08/00
Alcoke (Canada) (1)	Application Pending	
Corrpro (Canada) (1)	Application Pending	
Corrspray	Application Pending	

a. Trade-Mark and Trade Name Licence Agreement dated October 22, 2002 between Corrpro Canada, Inc., Corrpro Canada, Inc., and Corrpro Companies, Inc.

Release of Corrpro Intellectual Property CHGO1-31169125.2

- b. Trademark License Agreement between Corrpro Companies, Inc., CCFC, Inc., and their subsidiaries, and Savcor ART Australia Pty Ltd.
- c. Trademark License Agreement dated July 3, 2003 between Corrpro Companies, Inc., and Victus Pte Ltd, Odigo Management Group Pte Ltd, Corrpro Asia Pte Ltd., Corrpro Far East Ltd., PT Walton Indonesia.
- d. Trademark License Agreement between Corrpro Companies, Inc. and Corrosion Technology Services related to the sale of the subsidiaries comprising Corrpor Companies, Inc.'s Middle East operations.

Release of Corrpro Intellectual Property CHGO1/31169125.2

NOTICE OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

THIS NOTICE OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS (this "Release") is dated as of April 10, 2008, by CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, as administrative agent and collateral agent ("Agent") for certain lenders ("Lenders").

WHEREAS, by an Acknowledgement of Intellectual Property Collateral Lien, dated as of March 30, 2004 (the "Acknowledgement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at (a) Reel 002824 Frame 0498 on April 6, 2004, 2004, (b) Reel 002824 Frame 0488 on April 6, 2004 and (c) Reel 014499 Frame 0704 on April 7, 2004, each of (i) Corrpro Companies, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Parent"), (ii) CCFC, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("CCFC"), (iii) Ocean City Research Corp., a New Jersey corporation ("Ocean City") and (iv) Corrpro International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("International", and together with Parent, CCFC and Ocean City, individually, an "Assignor" and collectively, the "Assignors") assigned to and granted to Agent, for itself and the benefit of Lenders, a security interest in all right, title and interest of each Assignor in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Acknowledgement), including the Trademarks and Patents more particularly described on Schedule I hereto (the "Trademarks and Patents").

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, the Assignors have entered into a refinancing arrangement with Bank of America, N.A., as collateral agent (the "New Agent") for the lenders party thereto (the "Refinancing").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Refinancing, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the termination, release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Patents).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Authority of Agent</u>. Agent is authorized to execute this Release on behalf of itself and Lenders.
- 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Assignee hereby terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in, lien on, and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Patents).
- 3. <u>Release of Assignors</u>. Each of the Assignors is hereby released from its obligations under the Acknowledgement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Agent agrees to authenticate and deliver to the Assignors, the New Agent or their respective counsel (at the expense of the Assignors) such other writings

or records and undertake any other further actions as the Assignors, the New Agent or their respective counsel shall reasonably deem necessary or advisable to effectuate or better evidence the agreements contained in this Release.

[signature page follows]

Release of Corrpro Intellectual Property CHGO1\31169125.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, as Agent

By:

Name:

John N. Toufanian Authorized Signatory Title:

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

SCHEDULE I

to

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Anode-Crete	1374416	12/10/85
CCI (logo)	2501468	10/30/01
Centap	1175950	11/03/81
Concor	1342115	06/24/83
Consulex Base.Coat	2035674	02/04/97
Corrpower	2449774	05/08/01
Corrpro	2545934	03/12/02
Corrspection	2506722	11/13/01
CPL	1287374	7/24/84
For Every Corner of Your World	2467102	7/10/01
Harco	839479	11/28/67
Harco	847175	04/02/68
Hirda	1174008	10/20/81
LC	1542313	06/06/89
MTCF	1966521	04/09/96
Pass	1293962	09/11/84
Pedicell	1275534	04/24/84
(may be allowed to lapse upon expiration date of 04/24/04)		
Permacell	1105957	11/14/78
Permanode	2419249	01/09/01
Platinode	1494875	07/05/88
Seawrap	1510965	11/01/88
T.A.S.C.	972251	11/06/73
Tank-Pak	1536295	04/25/89
MTCF (Japan)	4390761	06/09/00
Tank-Pak (Japan)	4416208	09/08/00
Alcoke (Canada) (1)	Application Pending	
Corrpro (Canada) (1)	Application Pending	
Corrspray	Application Pending	

a. Trade-Mark and Trade Name Licence Agreement dated October 22, 2002 between Corrpro Canada, Inc., Corrpro Canada, Inc., and Corrpro Companies, Inc.

Release of Corrpro Intellectual Property CHGO1\31169125.2

4

- b. Trademark License Agreement between Corrpro Companies, Inc., CCFC, Inc., and their subsidiaries, and Savcor ART Australia Pty Ltd.
- c. Trademark License Agreement dated July 3, 2003 between Corrpro Companies, Inc., and Victus Pte Ltd, Odigo Management Group Pte Ltd, Corrpro Asia Pte Ltd., Corrpro Far East Ltd., PT Walton Indonesia.
- d. Trademark License Agreement between Corrpro Companies, Inc. and Corrosion Technology Services related to the sale of the subsidiaries comprising Corrpor Companies, Inc.'s Middle East operations.

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

Patent Name	Patent	Issue Date
2 WVVIII 1 WIII 1	Number	
Software Planning Program for Coatings	5,737,227	04/07/98
Cathodic Protection Anode and Systems	5,411,646	05/02/95
Cathodic Protection System for Above-Ground Storage Tank Bottoms	5,340,455	08/23/94
And Method of Installing		
Electrode	5,370,783	12/06/94
Method of Making a String of Cathodic Protection Anodes	5,185,921	02/16/93
Cathodic Protection Anode, Connector, and Method of Making	5,090,924	02/25/92
Cathodic Protection System and Method for Above-Ground Storage Tank	5,065,893	11/19/91
Bottoms		
Electroosmosis Techniques for Removing Materials from Soil	5,074,986	12/24/91
Reference Cell	6,187,161	02/13/01
Cathodic Protection System	6,315,876	11/13/01
Composite Anode, Electrolyte Pipe Section, and Method of Making and	6,238,545	05/29/01
Forming a Pipeline, and Applying Cathodic Protection to the Pipeline		
Corrosion Protection Monitoring and Adjustment System	5,785,842	07/28/98
Sacrificial Anode for Cathodic Protection and Alloy therefore (Corrspray)	6,673,309	01/06/2004
Cathodic Protection System for Above-Ground Storage Tank Bottoms and	2,063,034	05/23/00
Method of Installing (Canada)		
Cathodic Protection System for Above-Ground Storage Tank Bottoms and	0503678	06/28/95
Method of Installing (European)		
Electrode (Canada)	2,075,221	12/10/02
Sacrificial Anode for Cathodic Protection and Alloy Therefor (European)	0668364	02/14/95
Sacrificial Anode for Cathodic Protection and Alloy Therefor (Mexico)	201656	05/02/01
Sacrificial Anode for Cathodic Protection and Alloy Therefor (Norway)	312204	04/08/02
Sacrifical Anode for Cathodic Protection and Alloy Therefor (Finland)	950666	
Patent pending: Sacrificial Anode for Cathodic Protection and Alloy	Application	02/10/95
Therefor (Canada)	No.	
	2,142,244	
Cathodic Protection Anode and Systems (Denmark)	European	06/07/99
	Patent No.	
	0 623 691	

Release of Corrpro Intellectual Property CHGO1\31169125.2

RECORDED: 04/18/2008